Total non-current assets 177,105 – 114,913

Total Assets 231,996 – 231,996

Consolidated statement of cash flows

Payments for mining tenements and exploration (22,926) 22,926 –

Payments for mining tenements and mining development – (22,926) (22,926)

Net cash outflow from investing activities (26,770) – (26,770)

37

Resource
Generation
Limited
Annual
Report
2015

Notes to the consolidated financial statements (cont.)

For the year ended 30 June 2015

b) Translation of foreign operations
During the year the directors changed the method for the translation of foreign operations to be in line with AASB
121 The Effects of Changes in Foreign Exchange Rates. Certain non monetary items, as noted below, were
previously translated at historical exchange rates and are now translated using the closing rate at the end of the
reporting period as required by AASB 121 The Effects of Changes in Foreign Exchange Rates.

The Directors note that this change has no impact on the Consolidated statement of cash flows nor the basic
and diluted loss per share for the year ended 30 June 2014 and 30 June 2013.

30-JUN-14

 As previously
 stated
 $’000

 Restatement
 $’000

 As restated
 $’000

Loss for the year (1,042) – (1,042)

Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations (2,238) (7,485) (9,723)

Total comprehensive income (3,280) (7,485) (10,765)

Total comprehensive income for year is attributable to:
Owners of Resource Generation Limited

Consolidated statement of financial position

Property, plant and equipment 45,269 (11,902) 33,367

Mining tenements and mining development 114,913 (11,383) 103,530

Total non-current assets 177,105 (23,285) 153,820

TOTAL ASSETS 231,996 (23,285) 208,711

Equity 223,622 – 223,622

Reserves 15,512 (25,602) (10,090)

TOTAL EQUITY 199,009 (23,285) 175,724

30-JUN-13

  As previously
 stated
 $’000

  Restatement
  $’000

  As restated
 $’000

Loss for the year (2,813) – (2,813)

Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations (471) (15,800) (16,271)

Total comprehensive income (3,284) (15,800) (19,084)

Total comprehensive income for year is attributable to:
Owners of Resource Generation Limited

Consolidated statement of financial position

Property, plant and equipment 43,632 (9,122) 34,510

Mining tenements and mining development 88,780 (6,678) 82,102

Total non-current assets 145,216 (15,800) 129,416

TOTAL ASSETS 167,511 (15,800) 151,711

Equity 159,753 – 159,753

Reserves 12,530 (15,800) (3,270)

TOTAL EQUITY 135,517 (15,800) 119,717

38 Notes to the consolidated financial statements (cont.)

For the year ended 30 June 2015

4 Segment information

4.1 Description of segments
Management has determined the segments based upon reports reviewed by the Board that are used to make
strategic decisions. The Board considers the business from both a business and geographic perspective,
with the Board being the central decision maker.

Business segments
The Group has coal interests in South Africa. The main priority is to develop its coal resources in the Waterberg
region of South Africa. Management has determined mining development to be the critical reportable segment.